10/15/2018 505141870

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5188635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J. MACKENZIE	04/24/2015
ANATOLIE GAVRILIUC	04/27/2015
ROBERT T. HELD	04/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16160368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5585USC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

505141870

PATENT REEL: 047167 FRAME: 0606 source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047167 FRAME: 0607

PATENT ASSIG	NMENT	MS Docke	et No.:	356256.01
		Attorney Docke	et No.:	5585US
or an original joi a patent applicat	nt inventor of subject ion entitled	("ASSIGN matter ("INVENTION" OSCOPIC DISPLAY OF C) disclo	n the original inventor sed and/or claimed in
("APPLICATION"),	which:			
ASS LLC LEC on the this	GIGNEE'S legal represed., One Microsoft Way GAL REPRESENTATIVE 04/27/2015 following Office US—	NOR hereby authorientative, Microsoft Topology, Redmond, Washington, Solution of the Control of	Technolon 980 In pare No. 1	ogy Licensing, 52 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed 4/697,572 by demark Office)
Mara Mara	: filed on	and was given A _l	nnlicati	nn
No		the following Office J		
behalf of itself an of acquiring, the priority, in the IN derived therefror	d its successors and entire and exclusive VENTION and the AP n, such as continuing	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), e rights, title and int PLICATION (and all ot	is entiti erest, i her app ole or i	liability company, on led to, and is desirous ncluding the right of plications and patents n part, in and for the DN DERIVATIVES"));
to insert the App	•	date, and Office into		AL REPRESENTATIVES
Application No.		***************************************	Office	
	<u> </u>			

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ali		4/24/2015	
Inventor's Signature	[Date	
Kevin J. Macł			
Printed Name in Englis		rinted Name in Native Language	**********
	(if other than English)	

PATENT AS	SSIGNMENT	MS Dock	et No.: 🗵	156256.01
		Attomey Dock	et No.: _	5585US
	Analolie Gavriliuc			
	Il Joint inventor of subject lication entitled	: matter ("INVENTION	") disclos	ed and/or claimed in
	IMPROVED STERE	OSCOPIC DISPLAY OF	OBJECTS	
("APPLICATIO	DN"), which:			
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal representative on 04/27/2015 a the following Office US-this APPLICATION's Application;	sentative, Microsoft , Redmond, Washing ES), to insert here nd given Application - United States Patent	Technolo ton 9805 in parer No. 14 and Trad	gy Licensing, 2 (ASSIGNEE'S otheses (filed 1/697,572 by emark Office)
	was filed onby Noby Patent and Trademark C	the following Office		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived ther United State ASSIGN TO INSERT THE APPLICATION	soft Technology Licensing of and its successors and the entire and exclusive he INVENTION and the AP efrom, such as continuing, its territories, and all for NOR hereby authorizes, and all for Application No., filing NORIVATIVES after they	assigns ("ASSIGNEE") re rights, title and in PPLICATION (and all o reg applications, in who preign countries ("AP and requests, ASSIGN date, and Office into are known;	, is entitle iterest, in other appl nole or in PLICATIO IEE'S LEGA o the foll	ed to, and is desirous cluding the right of ications and patents part, in and for the N DERIVATIVES
1 Application	No. Filin	ia Date	Office	

		Ö		3		'n.	4	è	v.	٠	-		ú	9	i.	N	÷		1		į.			į.	v	2	v	3		3				ė	2	,	3	a.		,	٧	r
2	ü	,	4	e.	ī.		- 1	ç.		ĸ.	ż	2	b	×	٤.		2		7	۱	٦			×	8	В	v.	1	٦	æ	1	٠	3	8	- 6	4		N	c		- 8	
3	σ		7	Θ	ч		з	r		ø	3		Ç.	3	Ç.	-3	۲.		•			3			٥.	Q	ē			×	- 2		z.	2	-2	10			×			

ATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 356256.01
	Attomey Docket No.: 5585US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

M	427/15					
Inventor's Signature	Date					
Anatolie Gavriliuc						
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language					
	(if other than English)					

PAIRNI	ASSIGNMENT		No.: <u>356256.01</u> No.: <u>5585US</u>
or an orig	inal joint inventor of Subj	(°ASSIGNOI	R") am the original inventor disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent a	pplication entitled IMPROVED STE	REOSCOPIC DISPLAY OF OF	NECTS
CAPPLICA	TION'), which:		
	ASSIGNEE'S legal rep LLC., One Microsoft V LEGAL REPRESENTAT on <u>04/27/2015</u> the following Office §	SIGNOR hereby authori presentative, Microsoft To Vay, Redmond, Washingto (IVES), to insert here in and given Application N IS - United States Patent a Application No., filing da	echnology Licensing, n 98052 (ASSICNEE'S n parentheses (filed o. 14/697,572 by nd Trademark Office)
	was filed on No	and was given Ap by the following Office <u>U</u> k Office:	plication IS – United States
behalf of of acquir priority.	itself and its successors a ing, the entire and excli in the INVENTION and the herefrom, such as contin	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"). Usive rights, title and into APPLICATION (and all ot building applications, in who	imited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous erest, including the right of her applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the LICATION DERIVATIVES?):
to insert	the Application No., fil	ng date, and Office into	E'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Applica:	TION DERIVATIVES after to	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

																				ľ	

MS Docket No.: 356256.01
Attorney Docket No.: 5585US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MAR	4/24/15
Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert T. Held	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)